
 

1 | P a g e  
 

Idaho Division of Purchasing 

Participating Addendum 
Purchase Order Name:              Jason Urquhart/2-277 

Contract Number:                      PADD16200245 

Contract Value:                           115,000.00 USD 

Purchase Order Date:                10/09/2019 

Service Start Date:                     10/1/2019 12:00 AM 

Service End Date:                      9/30/2020 11:59 PM 

Submitted By:                            Jason Urquhart 
 
 
 
Supplier 
Mary Tardel 
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc 
3650 Westwind Blvd. 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
Phone: 8002552159- 
Fax: 7075778102 
Email: bids@redwoodtoxicology.com 
 

Instructions 
PADD16200245, Drug Testing Kits pursuant to MMCAP Contract MMS14033 (and Member-Requested 
Participation Agreement, which went into effect on September 14, 2015) for various State of Idaho 
Agencies, Institutions, and departments and eligible political subdivisions or public agencies as defined by 
Idaho Code, Section 67-2327 (the “Contract”) is renewed for an additional period of time, as provided 
above.  All of the terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, 
except as expressly modified herein.  Contractor’s signed renewal letter is attached and incorporated 
herein by reference.  
 
Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed.  
The actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the orders placed by the 
State; or may be dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract. 
 
NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED. 
 
Contract History: 
Contract initial period: 9/14/15 – 9/30/16.  Estimated contract total: $115,000.00. 
Amendment (Change Order) 1 value: $115,000.00. (Contract Renewal Term: 10/1/16 – 9/30/17.) 
Amendment (Change Order) 2 value: $115,000.00. (Contract Renewal Term: 10/1/17 – 9/30/18.) 
Amendment (Change Order) 3 value: $115,000.00. (Contract Renewal Term: 10/1/18 – 9/30/19.) 
Amendment (Change Order) 4 value: $115,000.00. (Contract Renewal Term: 10/1/19 – 9/30/20.) 
Total estimated contract value: $575,000.00. 
 
 
Special Instructions: 
 
Internal Comments: 



 

2 | P a g e  
 

Total USD 
 
 

Signature: Jason Urquhart 
 
 
Signed By: ___________________ 

 

Jason R. 
Urquhart

Digitally signed by Jason R. Urquhart 
DN: cn=Jason R. Urquhart, 
o=Department of Administration, 
ou=Division of Purchasing, 
email=jason.urquhart@adm.idaho.go
v, c=US 
Date: 2019.10.11 14:59:31 -06'00'



State of Idaho
Department of Administration
Division of Purchasing

BRAD LITTLE 304 N 8tI Street, Rm 403 (83702)
Governor P. 0. Box 83720

BRYAN MOONEY Boise, ID 83720-0075
Director Telephone (208) 327-7465

STEVE BAILEY Fax: 208-327-7320
Administrator ht:/!purchasinc.idaho.co

September 5, 2019

Redwood Toxicology VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION
Attn: Kristina Champion kchampion @ redwoodtoxicology.com

RE: Renewal of Participating Addendum PADD16200245, for Drug Testing
Kits for the State of Idaho

Expiring 9/30/19

Our Member-Requested Participation Agreement (“MPA”; attached), states in
the Effective Date and Term provision “This MPA is effective upon final
signature, and expires upon the expiration of MMCAP’s contract with Vendor
(MMS14033) or by any party upon 30 days’ written notice to the other parties to
this MPA.” Per communications with MMCAP, contract MMS14033 has been
renewed through September 30, 2020, and we need to renew our Participating
Addendum PADD16200245, which Participating Addendum (“PA”) is pursuant
to both contract MMS14033 and the MPA.

The State of Idaho would like to renew the above referenced PA for a period of
One (1) Year. The renewal period forthe PA is 10/1/2019 to 9/30/2020. The
same terms and conditions prevail for the PA renewal period, except as
expressly modified herein.

If the terms of this renewal letter are acceptable to your company, please sign in
the appropriate space below and e-mail (jon,urguhart@adm.idaho.gpv) to the
Division of Purchasing. If you need to update the contact information for this
contract, please do so below. Please update your IPRO profile as well, if
necessary, in order to continue to receive e-mail notifications through the IPRO
System.

“Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies”



September 5, 2019

Page 2

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. CONTRACTOR-COMPLETE THIS SECTION:

Sincerely, Contractor agrees to the terms detailed above:

COMPANY:

_____________________

BY:

______________________

‘.zJas*IUrquhart (Signature)

/ Idaho Division of Purchasing

(Printed Name)

DATE:

_______________________

UPDATED CONTACT INFORMATION for PADD1 6200245:

Contact

Name

___________________________________________________________

Title

_________________________________________________________________

Address

______________________________________________________________

Phone

______________________________________________________________

Fax

____________________________________________________________

E-mail

______________________________________________________

“Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies”

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Cindy Horton, VP, U.S. Commercial Toxicology

9/23/2019



1

)EHO

State of Idaho

CHANGE ORDER -03
PLEASE DO NOT DUPLICATE THIS ORDER.

Mary Tardel
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc
3650 Westwind Blvd.
Santa Rosa, CA 95403
Phone: 8002552159-

Revision Number: 03 Fax: 7075778102

Change Order Date: September 28, 2018 Email: bidsredwoodtoxicology.com

Service Start Date:

Service End Date:

Payment Method:

Payment Terms:

Currency
FOB Instruction:

Attachment(s):

October 1, 2018

September 30, 2019

Invoice

No Payment Terms
specified

USD

Destination
ChanqeLoq.htm :Purchase Order
Change

Buyer Contact
Jason Urquhart
Tel:208-332-1608
Fax: 208-327-7320
jason.urquhart@adm.idaho.gov

Contract Number:

Bill To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320
purchasing@adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Ship To Address
DOP - Various State Agencies
State of Idaho
Various Locations
See Below for Details
on Specific Locations
Various, Idaho 83702
Phone:

Fax:

Email:

208-327-7465

208-327-7320
purchasing©adm.idaho.gov

Mail Stop: DOP - Various Locations

Instructions
PADD16200245, Drug Testing Kits pursuant to MMCAP Contract MMS14033 (and Member-Requested
Participation Agreement, which went into effect on September 14, 2015) for various State of Idaho Agencies,
Institutions, and departments and eligible political subdivisions or public agencies as defined by Idaho Code,
Section 67-2327 (the “Contract”) is renewed for an additional period of time, as provided above. All of the terms
and conditions contained in the Contract shall remain in full force and effect, except as expressly modified
herein. Contractor’s signed renewal letter is attached and incorporated herein by reference.

Note: The dollar amount listed in the contract renewal pricing is an estimate and cannot be guaranteed. The
actual dollar amount of the Contract may be more or less depending on the orders placed by the State; or may be
dependent upon the specific terms of the Contract.

Change Order Summary

Purchase Order
Number:

Account Number:

PADD1 6200245

AC-i

Supplier



2

NO OTHER CHANGES NOTED.

Contract History:
Contract initial period: 9/14/15 — 9/30/16. Estimated contract total: $115,000.00
Amendment (Change Order) I value: $115,000.00. (Contract Renewal Term:
Amendment (Change Order) 2 value: $115,000.00. (Contract Renewal Term:
Amendment (Change Order) 3 value: $115,000.00. (Contract Renewal Term:
Total estimated contract value: $460,000.00

10/1/16 —

10/1/17 —

10/1/18 —

9/30/17.)
9/30/18.)
9/30/1 9.)

Items
Supplier

Quantity Back Order Unit Unit Price TotalPart Number

1.00 0 ANN 115,000.00 $115,000.00
Item Description #1

Contract renewal term: 10/1/18 - 9/30/1 9.

r’
Delivery Date: October01, 2016
Shipping Method: Delivery
Shipping Instructions:

Ship FOB: Destination
Attachment(s)

Special Instructions:

Sub-Total (USD) $115,000.00
Estimated Tax (USD) $0.00

TOTAL: (USD) $115,000.00

Note: If there is a next to an item’s unit price, that indicates that the price has been discounted.

Si9nature,>

Signed By: Jason R. Urquhart











C.L. "Butch" OITER 
Governor 

ROBERT L. GEDDES 
Director 

SARAH HILDERBRAND 
Adminislrator 

August23,2017 

Redwood Toxicology 
Attn: Gina Mazzocco 

State of Idaho 
Department of Administration 
Division of Purchasing 

650 West Stute Street B-15 (83702) 
P. O. Box 83720 
Boise. lD 83720-0075 
Tel ephone (208) 327-7465 
Fax: 2U8-327-7320 

VIA ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION 
gmazzocco@redwoodtoxicology.com 

RE: Renewal of Participating Addendum PADD16200245, for Drug Testing 
Kits for the State of Idaho 

Expiring 9/30/17 

Our Member-Requested Participation Agreement (UMPA"; attached), states in 
the Effective Date and Term provision "This MPA is effective upon final 
signature, and expires upon the expiration of MMCAP's contract with Vendor 
(MMS14033) or by any party upon 30 days' written notice to the other parties to 
this MPA." Per communications with MMCAP, contract MMS14033 has been 
renewed through September 30, 2018, and we need to renew our Participating 
Addendum PADD16200245, which Participating Addendum ("PA") is pursuant 
to both contract MMS14033 and the MPA. 

The State of Idaho would like to renew the above referenced PA for a period of 
One (1) Year. The renewal period for the PA is 10/1/2017 to 9/30/2018. The 
same terms and conditions prevail for the PA renewal period, except as 
expressly modified herein. 

If the terms of this renewal letter are acceptable to your company, please sign in 
the appropriate space below and mail, fax (208.327.7320) or e-mail 
(purchasing@adm.idaho.gov) to the Division of Purchasing. If you need to 
update the contact information for this contract, please do so below. Please 
update your IPRO profile as well, if necessary, in order to continue to receive e­
mail notifications through the IPRO System. 

'Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies" 



August 23,2017 
Page 2 

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. CONTRACTOR-COMPLETE THIS SECTION: 

Sincerely, 

~Cu::rt 
Idaho Division of Purchasing 

RENEWAL APPROVED (check one):'; ES_ NO 

COMPANY: _Re_d_w~o~~ ______ ~~~ 

BY: 

DATE: 

Barry Chapman, 

(Printed Name) 

09/11/ 2017 

UPDATED CONTACT INFORMATION for PADD16200245· 
Contact 
Name 
ntle 
Address 

Phone 
Fax 
E-mail 

"Serving Idaho citizens through effective services to their governmental agencies" 




















